
  

T-4/18-19 Page 1 
 

E-tender notice 
Emblem 
 
MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from registered contractors agencies on Mahatransco SRM 
E-Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in  for following works, 
 

Tender No. & Description of Work 
Due date & Time (Hrs) for submission & 

opening of Tender 
 

Tender No. EE/400KVRS/(O&M)DN/LNKD/Tender/T-4/18-19 
E-tender for various works under Rate contract 
for carrying out emergency breakdown & routine 
line maintenance work on various 400kV Lines 
under 400kV R.S. (O&M) Division Lonikand – I 
RFx No.  7000009511 

Download of Tender document date  
19/07/2018, 18:00 Hrs to 18/08/2018, 23:59 Hrs. 

Estimated Cost                             
(Rs.) 

EMD                     
(Rs.) 

Tender Fee 
(Rs.) 

Submission 
Closing                  

Date 

Technical 
Bid opening 

Date 

Commercial 
Bid opening 

Date 

       2500000/- 
 25000/- 500/-  

+ 5% GST 

18/08/2018, 
23:59 Hrs. 

 

20/08/2018,  
10:30 Hrs. 

(If possible) 

20/08/2018, 
16:30 Hrs.      

(If possible) 
Note :-   
All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tendering portal 
(https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/). 
 
Contact Person :   
The EE Lonikand, Mob No. 7447440500                                                                                                                             
For further details visit out website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ 

•   All eligible interested agencies are mandatory to get enrolled on E-
Tendering portal. 

•  Tender documents can be downloaded from aforesaid website.  

• Relevant portions of the Tender which the bidders have to fill are available 
on aforesaid downloaded documents. 

•  Payment of Tender fees & EMD should be done by online only. No other 
option is available for payment.  

•   Eligible agencies should submit their technical and commercial bid online 
only, well in advance within aforesaid date and time. MSETCL will not be 
responsible for non submission of bid due to any internet connectivity 
problem. 

•  The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning 
any reason.  

                                                                                                  Sd/- 
                                                                                                 (V.A.Gondake)        
                                                                                              Executive Engineer, 

           400kV R. S. (O&M) Division, Lonikand-I 


